
Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
Balance Sheet

3/31/2021
 Assets    
  Operating      
     10100 - Operating - Popular Checking 8896   $12,395.36  
  Operating Total   $12,395.36  
 
  Accounts Receivable      
     13000 - Accounts Receivable   $18,292.69  
  Accounts Receivable Total   $18,292.69  
 
  Assets Total     $30,688.05
 
 Liabilities and Equity    
  Accounts Payable      
     23000 - Pre-Paid Assessments   $2,711.52  
  Accounts Payable Total   $2,711.52  
 
  Retained Earnings   $55,974.13  
 
  Net Income   ($27,997.60)  
 
  Liabilities & Equity Total     $30,688.05



Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
Budget Comparison Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021 1/1/2021 - 3/31/2021

  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual
Budget

Income
Assessment
40000 - Assessments $16,447.57 $16,447.42 $0.15 0.00%   $49,342.71 $49,342.26 $0.45 0.00% $197,369.00
Total Assessment $16,447.57 $16,447.42 $0.15 0.00%   $49,342.71 $49,342.26 $0.45 0.00% $197,369.00
 
Other Income
40100 - Late Fees $357.84 $0.00 $357.84 100.00%   $357.84 $0.00 $357.84 100.00% $0.00
40300 - Operating
Interest $0.33 $0.50 ($0.17) (34.00%)   $1.25 $1.50 ($0.25) (16.67%) $6.00

Total Other Income $358.17 $0.50 $357.67 71,534.00%   $359.09 $1.50 $357.59 23,839.33% $6.00
 
Total Income $16,805.74 $16,447.92 $357.82 2.18%   $49,701.80 $49,343.76 $358.04 0.73% $197,375.00
 
Expense
1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
50000 - Repair &
Maintenance $17,294.07 $1,250.00 ($16,044.07) (1,283.53%)   $32,840.79 $3,750.00 ($29,090.79) (775.75%) $15,000.00

50100 - Pool $371.00 $396.00 $25.00 6.31%   $1,223.00 $1,188.00 ($35.00) (2.95%) $4,752.00
50190 - Pool Extras $0.00 $41.67 $41.67 100.00%   $0.00 $125.01 $125.01 100.00% $500.00
50300 - Janitorial $165.00 $130.00 ($35.00) (26.92%)   $660.00 $390.00 ($270.00) (69.23%) $1,560.00
50390 - Janitorial
Extras $0.00 $31.67 $31.67 100.00%   $0.00 $95.01 $95.01 100.00% $380.00

50400 - Pest Control $80.00 $0.00 ($80.00) (100.00%)   $240.00 $0.00 ($240.00) (100.00%) $0.00
51000 - Landscape $1,825.00 $2,083.33 $258.33 12.40%   $5,475.00 $6,249.99 $774.99 12.40% $25,000.00
59000 - Gas & Electric $3,064.74 $1,350.00 ($1,714.74) (127.02%)   $6,784.64 $4,050.00 ($2,734.64) (67.52%) $16,200.00
59300 - Trash $1,241.14 $1,152.08 ($89.06) (7.73%)   $5,559.87 $3,456.24 ($2,103.63) (60.86%) $13,825.00
59400 - Water &
Sewer $4,805.32 $1,500.00 ($3,305.32) (220.35%)   $11,745.70 $4,500.00 ($7,245.70) (161.02%) $18,000.00

59450 - Sewer $0.00 $1,558.33 $1,558.33 100.00%   $1,435.75 $4,674.99 $3,239.24 69.29% $18,700.00
Total 1 Structural,
Common Area,
Landscape, Utilities

$28,846.27 $9,493.08 ($19,353.19) (203.87%)   $65,964.75 $28,479.24 ($37,485.51) (131.62%) $113,917.00

 
5 Professional & Admin Services
90100 - Legal &
Professional $275.00 $166.67 ($108.33) (65.00%)   $675.00 $500.01 ($174.99) (35.00%) $2,000.00

90200 - Management
Fees $2,560.00 $1,280.00 ($1,280.00) (100.00%)   $4,090.00 $3,840.00 ($250.00) (6.51%) $15,360.00

90400 - Insurance $1,830.49 $1,859.00 $28.51 1.53%   $6,298.80 $5,577.00 ($721.80) (12.94%) $22,308.00
90900 - Office
Expenses & Misc $48.10 $89.17 $41.07 46.06%   $72.15 $267.51 $195.36 73.03% $1,070.00

90901 - Printing &
Supplies $34.68 $0.00 ($34.68) (100.00%)   $52.07 $0.00 ($52.07) (100.00%) $0.00

90903 - Postage $52.50 $0.00 ($52.50) (100.00%)   $75.08 $0.00 ($75.08) (100.00%) $0.00
90920 - License,
Permits & Fees $349.00 $0.00 ($349.00) (100.00%)   $349.00 $0.00 ($349.00) (100.00%) $0.00

90940 - Income Tax -
Federal & State ($122.94) $22.50 $145.44 646.40%   $122.55 $67.50 ($55.05) (81.56%) $270.00

Total 5 Professional &
Admin Services $5,026.83 $3,417.34 ($1,609.49) (47.10%)   $11,734.65 $10,252.02 ($1,482.63) (14.46%) $41,008.00

 
Total Expense $33,873.10 $12,910.42 ($20,962.68) (162.37%)   $77,699.40 $38,731.26 ($38,968.14) (100.61%) $154,925.00



 
Operating Net Income ($17,067.36) $3,537.50 ($20,604.86) (582.47%)   ($27,997.60) $10,612.50 ($38,610.10) (363.82%) $42,450.00
 
Net Income ($17,067.36) $3,537.50 ($20,604.86) (582.47%)   ($27,997.60) $10,612.50 ($38,610.10) (363.82%) $42,450.00

Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
Budget Comparison Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021 1/1/2021 - 3/31/2021

  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual
Budget



Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
Accounts Receivable Aging Report

Period Through: 3/31/2021
 
Unit Account Number Account Total Due Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days
25 104800250 Primary $6,915.47 $868.46 $434.23 $5,612.78
3 104800230 Primary $4,091.92 $243.41 $811.36 $405.68 $2,631.47
39 * 104800390 Primary $1,582.14 $1,582.14
15 104800150 Primary $968.64 $25.94 $665.06 $277.64
29 104800290 Primary $911.88 $43.42 $868.46
27 * 104800270 Primary $892.50 $892.50
38 104800380 Primary $731.99 $29.66 $702.33
26 104800260 Primary $671.77 $15.41 $559.81 $96.55
3 * 104800030 Primary $486.82 $486.82
20 104800200 Primary $434.23 $434.23
30 104800300 Primary $434.23 $434.23
39 104800391 Primary $162.28 $162.28
2 104800020 Primary $8.82 $8.82
 

Totals: $18,292.69 $357.84 $5,515.04 $839.91 $11,579.90
Counts: 13 5 10 2 7

 
Assessment: $16,263.71 $0.00 $5,515.04 $839.91 $9,908.76

Late Fee: $2,028.98 $357.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,671.14
$18,292.69 $357.84 $5,515.04 $839.91 $11,579.90



Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
Prepaid Report

Period Through: 3/31/2021
 

Unit Account Number Homeowner Address Balance
4 104800040 Sergio G Carrizosa 1434 Hilltop Drive $109.04
10 104800100 Arcelia Jimenez 1434 Hilltop Drive $81.14
12 104800120 David L. & Emma E. Lopez 1434 Hilltop Drive $0.25
13 104800130 David Alexander Jentz 1434 Hilltop Drive $405.68
16 104800160 Jose & Judith Hernandez 1434 Hilltop Drive $0.10
18 * 104800180 Andrew A Tessitore 1434 Hilltop Drive $12.25
21 104800210 Efren Landino 1434 Hilltop Drive $1,290.04
27 104800272 Jolene Grothe 1434 Hilltop Drive $811.42
31 104800310 Liliana Lopez 1434 Hilltop Drive $1.28
32 104800320 Adrian De La Torre 1434 Hilltop Drive $0.32

 
Totals: $2,711.52



Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
AP Distribution Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021
 
AccountPosting

Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount

50000 - Repair & Maintenance
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 Jorge Castro J1193 Replace Fence 5216 $1,000.00
  3/10/2021 3/10/2021 M&L Professional Service, Inc. J1189 New Concret Install ,Prep,

Materials 99648 5220 $2,450.00
  3/10/2021 3/10/2021 M&L Professional Service, Inc. J1189 Slab Leak Re-Pipe Leak Detect 99649 5220 $9,040.00
  3/18/2021 3/18/2021 Jorge Castro J1194 Roof Leak U24 5226 $3,400.00
  3/18/2021 3/18/2021 Jorge Castro J1197 Trash Removal 5226 $300.00
  3/24/2021 3/24/2021 Choice Locksmithing & Security,

Inc. J1200 Back Gate Not Closing 031621STB 5227 $125.00

  3/24/2021 3/24/2021 Choice Locksmithing & Security,
Inc. J1199 Back Gate 032021STB 5228 $979.07

Total 50000 - Repair & Maintenance:$17,294.07
 
50100 - Pool
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 Aquaphoria Pool & Spa Services

LLC SVC 02/21 359 5214 $371.00

Total 50100 - Pool: $371.00
 
50300 - Janitorial
  3/17/2021 3/17/2021 Shellie Dalley SVC 03/21 130 5222 $165.00

Total 50300 - Janitorial: $165.00
 
50400 - Pest Control
  3/17/2021 3/17/2021 LLOYD PEST CONTROL SVC 03/21 7349842 5225 $80.00

Total 50400 - Pest Control: $80.00
 
51000 - Landscape
  3/17/2021 3/17/2021 Tamco Builders, Inc. SVC 03/21 2137 5223 $1,825.00

Total 51000 - Landscape: $1,825.00
 
59000 - Gas & Electric
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 San Diego Gas & Electric ACCT#82963422203 5215 $1,957.25
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 San Diego Gas & Electric ACCT#82963371673 5215 $451.64
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 San Diego Gas & Electric ACCT#82963384312 5215 $108.49
  3/24/2021 3/24/2021 San Diego Gas & Electric ACCT# 8296 338 431 2 5229 $104.39
  3/24/2021 3/24/2021 San Diego Gas & Electric ACCT#8296 337 167 3 5229 $442.97

Total 59000 - Gas & Electric: $3,064.74
 
59300 - Trash
  3/11/2021 3/11/2021 Republic Services SVC 02/21 ACCT#305090132326 0509008419562 5221 $1,241.14

Total 59300 - Trash: $1,241.14
 
59400 - Water & Sewer
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 Sweetwater Authority SVC ACCT#7541660008 5217 $2,759.27
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 Sweetwater Authority ACCT#7543220008 5218 $2,046.05

Total 59400 - Water & Sewer: $4,805.32
 
90100 - Legal & Professional
  3/3/2021 3/3/2021 Antonio Parra Inspector of Elections 108 5213 $275.00

Total 90100 - Legal & Professional: $275.00
 
90200 - Management Fees
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 02/21 Mgmt Fee 5211 $1,280.00
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 03/21 Mmgt Fee 5212 $1,280.00

Total 90200 - Management Fees: $2,560.00
 
90400 - Insurance
  3/25/2021 3/25/2021 Allstate Insurance Company 03/21 SVC 0 $1,830.49

Total 90400 - Insurance: $1,830.49
 
90900 - Office Expenses & Misc
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 02/21 Supplies 5211 $17.55
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 02/21 Website Hosting 5211 $5.00
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 02/21 Domain 5211 $1.50
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 03/21 Supplies 5212 $17.55
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 03/21 Website Hosting 5212 $5.00
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 03/21 Domain 5212 $1.50

Total 90900 - Office Expenses & Misc: $48.10



 
90901 - Printing & Supplies
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 01/21 Printing 5211 $19.09
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 02/21 Printing 5212 $15.59

Total 90901 - Printing & Supplies: $34.68
 
90903 - Postage
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 01/21 Postage 5211 $26.26
  3/2/2021 3/2/2021 CEOSD.NET 02/21 Postage 5212 $26.24

Total 90903 - Postage: $52.50
 
90920 - License, Permits & Fees
  3/10/2021 3/10/2021 County Of San Diego DEH Record#DEH2003-FPOOL-406422 5219 $349.00

Total 90920 - License, Permits & Fees: $349.00
 
 

Grand Total:$33,996.04

Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
AP Distribution Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021
 
AccountPosting

Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount















































































































































Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
General Ledger Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Operating
Account: 10100 - Operating - Popular Checking 8896 Account Type: Bank
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $29,451.93
 3/2/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $1,705.59   $31,157.52
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5211, Invoice #: Operating   $1,349.40 $29,808.12
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5212, Invoice #: Operating   $1,345.88 $28,462.24
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Antonio Parra , Check #: 5213, Invoice #: 108 Operating   $275.00 $28,187.24
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Aquaphoria Pool & Spa Services LLC, Check #: 5214, Invoice

#: 359 Operating   $371.00 $27,816.24
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, Check #: 5215, Invoice #: Operating   $2,517.38 $25,298.86
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5216, Invoice #: Operating   $1,000.00 $24,298.86
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Sweetwater Authority, Check #: 5217, Invoice #: Operating   $2,759.27 $21,539.59
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Sweetwater Authority, Check #: 5218, Invoice #: Operating   $2,046.05 $19,493.54
 3/8/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $4,084.31   $23,577.85
 3/9/2021 Other Deposit from: State Of California Operating $122.94   $23,700.79
 3/10/2021 AP Payment: County Of San Diego DEH, Check #: 5219, Invoice #: Operating   $349.00 $23,351.79
 3/10/2021 AP Payment: M&L Professional Service, Inc., Check #: 5220, Invoice #:

99648, 99649 Operating  $11,490.00 $11,861.79
 3/11/2021 AP Payment: Republic Services, Check #: 5221, Invoice #: 0509008419562 Operating   $1,241.14 $10,620.65
 3/11/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $6,482.85   $17,103.50
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $3,649.12   $20,752.62
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $894.33   $21,646.95
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: Shellie Dalley, Check #: 5222, Invoice #: 130 Operating   $165.00 $21,481.95
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: Tamco Builders, Inc., Check #: 5223, Invoice #: 2137 Operating   $1,825.00 $19,656.95
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5224, Invoice #: Operating   $4,300.00 $15,356.95
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: LLOYD PEST CONTROL, Check #: 5225, Invoice #: 7349842 Operating   $80.00 $15,276.95
 3/18/2021 AP Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5226, Invoice #: Operating   $3,700.00 $11,576.95
 3/24/2021 AP [VOID] - Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5224, Invoice #: Operating $4,300.00   $15,876.95
 3/24/2021 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 5227, Invoice

#: 031621STB Operating   $125.00 $15,751.95

 3/24/2021 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 5228, Invoice
#: 032021STB Operating   $979.07 $14,772.88

 3/24/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, Check #: 5229, Invoice #: Operating   $547.36 $14,225.52
 3/25/2021 AP Payment: Allstate Insurance Company, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $1,830.49 $12,395.03
 3/31/2021 Bank Statement Interest Operating $0.33   $12,395.36
Account Total $21,239.47$38,296.04 $12,395.36
Beginning Balance $29,451.93
Net Change ($17,056.57)
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Accounts Receivable
Account: 13000 - Accounts Receivable Account Type: Accounts Receivable
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $18,704.39
 3/1/2021 AR March 2021 - Assessment $405.68 Operating$16,447.57   $35,151.96
 3/1/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,838.66 $33,313.30
 3/2/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,705.59 $31,607.71
 3/8/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $3,569.27 $28,038.44
 3/11/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $5,965.95 $22,072.49
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $3,243.41 $18,829.08
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $894.23 $17,934.85
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating $25.94   $17,960.79
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating $243.41   $18,204.20
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating $15.41   $18,219.61
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating $43.42   $18,263.03
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating $29.66   $18,292.69
Account Total $16,805.41$17,217.11 $18,292.69
Beginning Balance $18,704.39
Net Change ($411.70)
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Accounts Payable
Account: 23000 - Pre-Paid Assessments Account Type: Accounts Payable
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance



Beginning Balance ($3,112.43)
 3/1/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $1,838.66   ($1,273.77)
 3/2/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $1,705.59 ($2,979.36)
 3/2/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $1,705.59   ($1,273.77)
 3/8/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $4,084.31 ($5,358.08)
 3/8/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $3,569.27   ($1,788.81)
 3/11/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $6,482.85 ($8,271.66)
 3/11/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $5,965.95   ($2,305.71)
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $3,649.12 ($5,954.83)
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $3,243.41   ($2,711.42)
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $894.33 ($3,605.75)
 3/15/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $894.23   ($2,711.52)
Account Total $17,217.11$16,816.20 ($2,711.52)
Beginning Balance ($3,112.43)
Net Change $400.91
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Surplus/(Deficit)
Account: 30000 - Surplus/Deficit Account Type: Equity
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance ($55,974.13)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00($55,974.13)
Beginning Balance ($55,974.13)
Net Change $0.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Assessment
Account: 40000 - Assessments Account Type: Income
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance ($32,895.14)
 3/1/2021 AR March 2021 - Assessment $405.68 Operating  $16,447.57($49,342.71)
Account Total $0.00$16,447.57($49,342.71)
Beginning Balance ($32,895.14)
Net Change ($16,447.57)
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Other Income
Account: 40100 - Late Fees Account Type: Income
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $0.00
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating   $25.94 ($25.94)
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating   $243.41 ($269.35)
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating   $15.41 ($284.76)
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating   $43.42 ($328.18)
 3/18/2021 AR Late Fee Operating   $29.66 ($357.84)
Account Total $0.00 $357.84 ($357.84)
Beginning Balance $0.00
Net Change ($357.84)
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: Other Income
Account: 40300 - Operating Interest Account Type: Income
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance ($0.92)
 3/31/2021 Bank Statement Interest Operating   $0.33 ($1.25)
Account Total $0.00 $0.33 ($1.25)
Beginning Balance ($0.92)
Net Change ($0.33)
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 50000 - Repair & Maintenance Account Type: Expense

Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
General Ledger Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021
 



 Posting
Date Source  Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $15,546.72
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5216, Invoice #: , J1193 Replace

Fence Operating $1,000.00   $16,546.72

 3/10/2021 AP
Payment: M&L Professional Service, Inc., Check #: 5220, Invoice #:
99648, J1189 New Concret Install ,Prep, Materials, Invoice #: 99649,
J1189 Slab Leak Re-Pipe Leak Detect

Operating$11,490.00   $28,036.72

 3/17/2021 AP Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5224, Invoice #: , J1194 Roof Leak
U24, J1197 Trash by Garbage Can, J1300 Patch Hole in Back Eastside Operating $4,300.00   $32,336.72

 3/18/2021 AP Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5226, Invoice #: , J1194 Roof Leak
U24, J1197 Trash Removal Operating $3,700.00   $36,036.72

 3/24/2021 AP
[VOID] - Payment: Jorge Castro, Check #: 5224, Invoice #: , J1194 Roof
Leak U24, J1197 Trash by Garbage Can, J1300 Patch Hole in Back
Eastside

Operating   $4,300.00 $31,736.72

 3/24/2021 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 5227, Invoice
#: 031621STB, J1200 Back Gate Not Closing Operating $125.00   $31,861.72

 3/24/2021 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 5228, Invoice
#: 032021STB, J1199 Back Gate Operating $979.07   $32,840.79

Account Total $21,594.07 $4,300.00 $32,840.79
Beginning Balance $15,546.72
Net Change $17,294.07
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 50100 - Pool Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $852.00
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Aquaphoria Pool & Spa Services LLC, Check #: 5214, Invoice

#: 359, SVC 02/21 Operating $371.00   $1,223.00

Account Total $371.00 $0.00 $1,223.00
Beginning Balance $852.00
Net Change $371.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 50300 - Janitorial Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $495.00
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: Shellie Dalley, Check #: 5222, Invoice #: 130, SVC 03/21 Operating $165.00   $660.00
Account Total $165.00 $0.00 $660.00
Beginning Balance $495.00
Net Change $165.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 50400 - Pest Control Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $160.00
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: LLOYD PEST CONTROL, Check #: 5225, Invoice #: 7349842,

SVC 03/21 Operating $80.00   $240.00

Account Total $80.00 $0.00 $240.00
Beginning Balance $160.00
Net Change $80.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 51000 - Landscape Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $3,650.00
 3/17/2021 AP Payment: Tamco Builders, Inc., Check #: 5223, Invoice #: 2137, SVC

03/21 Operating $1,825.00   $5,475.00

Account Total $1,825.00 $0.00 $5,475.00
Beginning Balance $3,650.00
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Net Change $1,825.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 59000 - Gas & Electric Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $3,719.90
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, Check #: 5215, Invoice #: ,

ACCT#82963422203, ACCT#82963371673, ACCT#82963384312 Operating $2,517.38   $6,237.28

 3/24/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, Check #: 5229, Invoice #: ,
ACCT#8296 337 167 3, ACCT# 8296 338 431 2 Operating $547.36   $6,784.64

Account Total $3,064.74 $0.00 $6,784.64
Beginning Balance $3,719.90
Net Change $3,064.74
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 59300 - Trash Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $4,318.73
 3/11/2021 AP Payment: Republic Services, Check #: 5221, Invoice #: 0509008419562,

SVC 02/21 ACCT#305090132326 Operating $1,241.14   $5,559.87

Account Total $1,241.14 $0.00 $5,559.87
Beginning Balance $4,318.73
Net Change $1,241.14
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 59400 - Water & Sewer Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $6,940.38
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Sweetwater Authority, Check #: 5217, Invoice #: , SVC

ACCT#7541660008 Operating $2,759.27   $9,699.65

 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Sweetwater Authority, Check #: 5218, Invoice #: ,
ACCT#7543220008 Operating $2,046.05   $11,745.70

Account Total $4,805.32 $0.00 $11,745.70
Beginning Balance $6,940.38
Net Change $4,805.32
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
Account: 59450 - Sewer Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $1,435.75
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $1,435.75
Beginning Balance $1,435.75
Net Change $0.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90100 - Legal & Professional Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $400.00
 3/3/2021 AP Payment: Antonio Parra , Check #: 5213, Invoice #: 108, Inspector of

Elections Operating $275.00   $675.00

Account Total $275.00 $0.00 $675.00
Beginning Balance $400.00
Net Change $275.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90200 - Management Fees Account Type: Expense
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 Posting
Date Source  Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $1,530.00
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5211, Invoice #: , 02/21 Mgmt Fee Operating $1,280.00   $2,810.00
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5212, Invoice #: , 03/21 Mmgt Fee Operating $1,280.00   $4,090.00
Account Total $2,560.00 $0.00 $4,090.00
Beginning Balance $1,530.00
Net Change $2,560.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90400 - Insurance Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $4,468.31
 3/25/2021 AP Payment: Allstate Insurance Company, Check #: On-Line, Invoice #: ,

03/21 SVC Operating $1,830.49   $6,298.80

Account Total $1,830.49 $0.00 $6,298.80
Beginning Balance $4,468.31
Net Change $1,830.49
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90900 - Office Expenses & Misc Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $24.05
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5211, Invoice #: , 02/21 Supplies,

02/21 Website Hosting, 02/21 Domain Operating $24.05   $48.10

 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5212, Invoice #: , 03/21 Supplies,
03/21 Website Hosting, 03/21 Domain Operating $24.05   $72.15

Account Total $48.10 $0.00 $72.15
Beginning Balance $24.05
Net Change $48.10
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90901 - Printing & Supplies Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $17.39
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5211, Invoice #: , 01/21 Printing Operating $19.09   $36.48
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5212, Invoice #: , 02/21 Printing Operating $15.59   $52.07
Account Total $34.68 $0.00 $52.07
Beginning Balance $17.39
Net Change $34.68
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90903 - Postage Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $22.58
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5211, Invoice #: , 01/21 Postage Operating $26.26   $48.84
 3/2/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 5212, Invoice #: , 02/21 Postage Operating $26.24   $75.08
Account Total $52.50 $0.00 $75.08
Beginning Balance $22.58
Net Change $52.50
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90920 - License, Permits & Fees Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $0.00
 3/10/2021 AP Payment: County Of San Diego DEH, Check #: 5219, Invoice #: ,

Record#DEH2003-FPOOL-406422 Operating $349.00   $349.00

Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation
General Ledger Report

3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021
 



Account Total $349.00 $0.00 $349.00
Beginning Balance $0.00
Net Change $349.00
 
 
Client: Stonebridge II Maintenance Corporation Account Category: 5 Professional & Admin Services
Account: 90940 - Income Tax - Federal & State Account Type: Expense
 Posting

Date Source  Description Long
Desc.

Cost
Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $245.49
 3/9/2021 Other Deposit from: State Of California Operating   $122.94 $122.55
Account Total $0.00 $122.94 $122.55
Beginning Balance $245.49
Net Change ($122.94)
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Stonebridge II
Reconciliation Report

Banca Popular North America - Operating - Popular Checking-10000 Statement Balance: $9,377.33
Statement Date: 3/31/2021 GL Balance: $12,295.36

Last Statement Balance: $25,729.83
Outstanding Checks: $2,528.53
Outstanding Deposits: $5,446.56
Calculated Balance: $9,377.33

GL vs. Balance Difference: $0.00

Outstanding

Checks  Description  Date  Check #  Amount
   Payment: Santina Sandoval, Check #: 5111, Invoice #:    9/3/2020    5111    -$100.00
   REVERSAL - [Payment Received]    1/26/2021       -$864.46
   REVERSAL - [Payment Received]    1/26/2021       -$460.00
   Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 5227, Invoice #: 031621STB    3/24/2021    5227    -$125.00
   Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security, Inc., Check #: 5228, Invoice #: 032021STB    3/24/2021    5228    -$979.07

Total Outstanding Checks: $2,528.53
 

Deposits  Description  Date    Amount
   Payment Received    12/12/2019       $500.00
   Payment Received    2/4/2020       $440.00
   Payment Received    2/15/2020       $405.68
   Payment Received    2/21/2020       $475.00
   Payment Received    1/5/2021       $2,301.42
   Payment Received    1/26/2021       $1,324.46

Total Outstanding Deposits: $5,446.56
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